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Friday 25th March 2022 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 

 

Please find below a summary of dates for your diaries currently. These may be subject to updates but it 

might help you with diarising.  

 

Dates for Diaries 
 

Friday 1st April – chocolate Day! 
 

Children are invited to wear non-school uniform in exchange for a contribution to the PTFA chocolate 

raffle. This will be collected on the door. Thank you. 

 

Wednesday 6th April 9.10-9.20am Reception Class 

End of Reception Good Level of Development for parents of children finishing Reception class – meet in 

the hall. 
 

Thursday 7th April  

3.20pm Year 4 parent’s information re Multiplication tables check in Class 2 

 

3.30pm Year 2 parent’s information re KS1 SATs in Class 1 
 

Friday 8th April 2022 
 

Remember you are invited into school at 2.30pm on Friday 8th April to see the children’s decorated eggs 

and join in with our end of term Easter worship. Outside on the field and please bring a picnic chair. 

 

Tuesday 3rd May – Cheltenham Music Festival for Year 3, 4, 5 & 6- packed lunches needed for 

that day and winter uniform please 
 

KS2 SATs week (Y6) 9th May – finishing on 12th May letter to follow re SATs breakfast! 

 

KS1 SATs commence 9th May and can be administered throughout the month 

 

Monday 23rd May 2022 2.30pm Queens Jubilee celebration tea party (letter to follow) 

 

Week commencing 6th June school administration of MTC (Multiplication tables check 

 

Week commencing 6th June Phonic Screening for Year 1s (information will follow nearer the time) 

 

Tuesday 14th June Y4 ‘In the Net’ online safety awareness – Highnam school 10-11am (letter to 

follow) 

 



Thursday 16th June Y6 Leaver celebration at Gloucester Cathedral 1030 – children only-(letter to  
follow) 

 

Monday 20th June 9am swimming for Y6 (5 weeks) 

 

Thursday 23rd June KS2 show at Apperley village hall 2pm – save the date – letter to follow 

 

Friday 1st July whole school trip to Nature in Art – letter to follow 

 

Thursday 7th July - new reception visit 9-11am 

 

Friday 8th July Medieval festival trip Class 3 TBC 

 

Wednesday 13th July Sports Day afternoon – 1.30pm (letter to follow) 

 

Wednesday 13th July 5.30-6pm Parent invite to new classes (Letter to follow) 

 

Thursday 14th July - new reception visit 9-11am 

 

Friday 15th July Y6 leavers at Apperley Church (Y6 parents) followed by tea party in the school 

grounds at 3.15pm 

 

Thursday 21st July end of school year award celebration assembly 2pm – all parents invited 

 

 

I am sure there will be changes with things being added but hopefully these dates will help you with your 

forward planning. For some dates you just have the dates and a letter will follow with more detail where 

it is necessary. 

 

 

 

Best wishes and thank you 

 

 

 

 
 

J Neveu 

 


